All-Time Boys’ Team Tournament Records

School Years played in W L 1% place 2" place 3" place 4" place  Consolation
tournament
Addison Driscoll Catholic 2004-08 10 10 ‘07
Annawan New to tournament - 2014
Argenta-Oreana 1994-2003 14 18
Bartonville Limestone 1975-77, 1985 7 6 ‘76
Beardstown 1998-99 1 5
Bloomington 1975-85 24 15 77 ’76,778,81 ’80,’82.”83
Bloomington Central Catholic 1975-85, 1991-2013 63 51 °06,°07 ’91,°95,°09,’13 ‘94t,°05 ‘08 °75,°79
Braidwood Reed-Custer 1992-99 6 18
Buffalo Grove 1993-2002 13 18
Calumet City Thornton Fractional North 2012-13 3 5
Carthage 2002-03 2 6
Catlin 1992-94 2 7
Champaign Centennial 2009-2013 13 7 ‘09 ‘10
Champaign St. Thomas More 2012-2013 4 4
Chatham Glenwood 1992-93, 2013 6 4 ‘13
Chenoa 1990-91 0 6
Chicago Brother Rice 1975-76 4 2 ‘75
Chicago Crane 1993-94 3 3
Chicago De LaSalle 2006-08 8 4 ’06,°07 ‘08
Chicago Farragut 1975, 1985 2 4
Chicago Hubbard 1996-97 3] 3
Chicago Hyde Park 2004-05 3] 5
Chicago Marshall 1998-2003 15 7 ’99,°00
Chicago Mt. Carmel 1982-84 7 3 ‘82 83
Chicago Near North 1995-96 1 5
Chicago North Lawndale 2010-13 8 8 ‘12 ‘13
Chicago Phillips 1978-80 9 3 ’78,°79,”80
Chicago Prosser 2003 4 0 ‘03
Chicago Providence St. Mel 2009-12 9 7 ‘12 ‘11
Chicago St. Rita 1997-2005 14 17 ‘02
Chicago Sullivan 1995-97 3] 6
Chicago Tilden 1995-96 1 5
Chillicothe IVC 1991-2013 47 35 ’92,°10 ’07,°11
Cissna Park (CPCI) 1990-95, 2004-14 22 36 °05,11 ‘06
Clifton Central 1990-92 5 5 90
Clinton, TN 2003 1 3
Colfax Ridgeview 1997-99 1 8
Culver Military Academy, IN 2009-11 3] 9
Decatur Eisenhower 1975-85 12 15 ‘84 ‘85
Dolton Thornridge 1980-84 6 6 ‘82
Downs Tri-Valley 2000-01, 2006-13 14 24 ‘06
Dunlap 1991-95, 2000-03 10 19 Olt
East Moline 1977-84 14 10 ‘78 84 82
East Peoria 1991-94, 1997-2000 16 10 ‘94 ‘92t 91t
East St. Louis Lincoln 1982-84 5 4 ‘83
Edwardsville New to tournament - 2014
Effingham St. Anthony 1975-76 1 3
El Paso-Gridley 2004-13 20 20 ‘10 °08,°09
e  AsElPaso 1990-2003 20 27 ’90,’99
e AsGridley 1992-95 9 4 ‘92
Fairbury Prairie Central 2012-13 2 6
Flanagan 1992-96 3 12 ‘92t
Gainesville, FL 2005 2 2
Galesburg 1975-85, 1993-2008 50 44 °79,81,’82, >75,795t, “76
’83,797 ’96t
Galesburg (Junior Varsity) 1994 0 3
Gibson City 1976-81 5 12 >76,>77
Granite City North 1975-76 1 4
Grayslake Central 2006-13 12 20 ‘07
e As Grayslake 1992-93, 2002-05 10 13 ‘04
Greenwood Bowling Green, KY 2001 1 2
Hartsburg-Emden 1995-97, 2004-10 19 19 ‘05
Huntley 2012 3 1 ‘12
Jacksonville 1999-2001 8 6
Joliet Central 1977-79 6 4 ‘79 ‘77
Kankakee Bishop McNamara 1992-93, 2006-09, 2013 12 14 ‘13
Kewanee 1991-2003 18 24 ‘97 ‘91t
Kewanee Wethersfield 1995-96 1 5
Lagrange Keystone, OH 2003, 2006 5 3 ‘03
Lake Forest 2007-10 8 8 ‘08
Lake Zurich 1993-94 2 4
LaSalle-Peru 1976-82, 1994-2000 19 20 ‘76 80



All-Time Boys’ Team Tournament Records (continued)

School Years played in W L 1% place 2" place 3" place 4" place  Consolation
tournament
Lewistown 1994-97 8 6 ‘94
Lexington 1990-91 3 3 Olt
Lincoln 1977-83, 1998-2004 38 14 >77,°80 ’79,’81 ’98,°02,’04 ‘78 ‘83
Lombard Glenbard East 2010-11 5 3 ‘10 ‘11
Louisville Eastern, KY 2004 2 2
Macon Meridian 2005-13 17 19 ’06,’08
Mahomet-Seymour 2009-13 9 11 ‘13
Manito Midwest Central 1994-98 11 6 96
Mendota 1975-81 8 12 ‘77 ‘75
Mesa, AZ 2011, 2013 4 4
Milwaukee Lutheran, WI 1996 2 1
Minonk Fieldcrest 2007-13 17 11 ‘09 °10,’12 07
Moline 1993-94 3 3
Montgomery G.W. Carver, AL 2004 2 2
Morris 1993-95 3 6
Morton 1975-77 2 4
Mt. Pulaski 1992-2005 26 20 ‘02 ‘03 ‘04
Mt. Zion 2002-06 11 9 ‘04 ‘06
Naperville North 1998-99 3 3
New Orleans Jesuit, LA 2003 3 1 ‘03
Normal Community 1975-85, 1995-2013 62 38  °75,°85,°08, ’02,°04 ‘13 ’81,°03
‘11
Normal University (U-High) 1975-85, 1990-2013 64 58 ‘91 ’98,°04 ’84,°90,°93t, ’83,°97, ’02,703,°07
‘96t,’11 00,701
North Chicago 2009-13 15 5 °12,°13 ‘09
Orion 1993-96 5 7
Oswego 2011 2 2
Palos Hills Stagg 1985 0 2
Peoria Central 1978-81 7 6 >80,’81 ‘78
Peoria Christian 2002-13 24 24 ‘08 ‘07 °03,’09 ‘05
Peoria Notre Dame 1982-85, 1998-2013 38 33 ‘10 ‘12 ‘06 *85,705,°09
Peoria Richwoods 1993, 1996-97 9 2 93
Peoria Woodruff 1983-85 2 6
Pittsburgh North Catholic, PA 2004 1 3
Plainfield South 2012-13 3 5
Princeton 1993-2001 11 17 ‘94t
Quincy Notre Dame 1999-2013 41 18 °02,°04,°11 ’01,°03,°12
Rantoul 1979-85, 1996-2002 16 24
Roanoke-Benson 1991-97, 2007-08 14 15
Rochester 2004-11 10 22
Rock Falls 1984-85, 1998-2002, 2007- 33 24 ‘10 ‘00 ’84,°98,°11
13
Rockford Boylan 1993-2003 33 10 ’95,°98 ’93,°96 ’97,701 ‘03
Rockford Jefferson 2004-05 2 6 ‘04
Rockford Lutheran 2012-2013 8 0 ’12,°13
Rockford West 1975 1 2
Rock Island 2002-13 30 21 ‘12 ’05,’10 ‘08
Rock Island Alleman 1997-2009, 2011-12 24 31 ‘04
Rockton-Hononegah 1983-85, 2002-13 32 27 ‘07 03,05, ‘85 ‘10
’08,°09
St. Joseph-Ogden 2006-13 17 15 °06,’13 °10,°12
Sherrard 1990-2008 31 34 90 95t,°03
South Holland Thornwood 1977-80, 1998-2013 53 25  °99,°00,°01, ‘11
’02,°05,°06
Springfield 2005-13 17 19 ‘11 ‘07
Springfield Southeast 1997-2002 11 9
Stanford Olympia 1981-82, 1993-2013 35 46 ’08,°09 ‘99
Stephen Decatur 1975-1985 8 21 ‘85
Sterling 1992-97, 2005-10 15 27
Taylor Ridge Rockridge 2004-11 11 21 ‘05
Tinley Park 1997-98 2 4
Tinley Park Andrew 2000-06 8 18
Tolono Unity 1998-2004 14 10 02
Tremont 1990-92 7 3 ‘90
Urbana 2005-06 5 3 ‘06
Washington, D.C. Calvin Coolidge 2000 1 2
Watseka 1992-97 9 11 ‘93
Wheaton North 1985 1 2
Woodstock 1991-93 1 8



Championship Game Record Book

Past Grand Champions

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

Normal Community
LaSalle-Peru

Lincoln

East Moline

Galesburg

Lincoln

Galesburg

Galesburg

Galesburg

Decatur Eisenhower
Normal Community
Sherrard

Normal U-High

Gridley

Peoria Richwoods

East Peoria

Rockford Boylan

Manito Midwest Central
Galesburg

Rockford Boylan

South Holland Thornwood
South Holland Thornwood
South Holland Thornwood

Past Small School (1A/2A — Class A) Champions*

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Quincy Notre Dame

Lagrange Keystone, Ohio
Quincy Notre Dame
Hartsburg-Emden
Bloomington Central Catholic
Bloomington Central Catholic
Peoria Christian

Minonk Fieldcrest

Rock Falls

Quincy Notre Dame
Rockford Lutheran

Rockford Lutheran

Past Large School (3A/4A-Class AA) Champions*

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

South Holland Thornwood
Chicago Prosser

Mt. Zion

South Holland Thornwood
South Holland Thornwood
Rockton-Hononegah
Normal Community
Champaign Centennial
Peoria Notre Dame
Normal Community
North Chicago

North Chicago

Grand Championship Game Results

1975 Normal 60, Chi Brother Rice 51
1976 LaSalle-Peru 66, Limestone 61
1977 Lincoln 48, Bloomington 42

1978 East Moline 77, Chi Phillips 73
1979 Galesburg 74, Lincoln 68

1980 Lincoln 75, Chicago Phillips 69
1981 Galesburg 55, Lincoln 39

1982 Galesburg 58, Chi Mt. Carmel 55
1983 Galesburg 93, ESL Lincoln 80

1984 Dec Eisenhower 37, East Moline 25
1985 Normal 56, Stephen Decatur 44
1990 Sherrard 72, El Paso 60

1991 Norm U-High 40, BIm Cent Cath 34
1992 Gridley 62, Chillicothe IVC 57
1993 Peo Richwoods 76, Rock Boylan 69
1994 East Peoria 54, Lewistown 39

1995 Rock Boylan 74, Blm Cent Cath 63
1996 Mn Midwest Cent 64, Rock Boylan 58
1997 Galesburg 96, Kewanee 58

1998 Rock Boylan 55, Norm U-High 46
1999 SH Thornwood 55, El Paso 38

2000 SH Thornwood 64, Rock Falls 56
2001 SH Thornwood 62, Quin ND 57
Championship Game Results — Small School
2002 Quincy ND 66, Mt. Pulaski 55

2003 Keystone (OH) 60, Quincy ND 57
2004 Quincy ND 54, Norm U-High 48
2005 Hartsburg-Emden 55, CPCI 52
2006 BIm Cent Cath 72, Mac Merid 70 (OT)
2007 BIm Cent Cath 68, Peo Christ 64
2008 Peo Christ 53, Mac Merid 49

2009 Min Fieldcrest 70, BIm Cent Cath 67
2010 Rock Falls 48, Chilli IVC 47

2011 Quincy ND 56, CPCI 44

2012 Rockford Lutheran 57, QND 51
2013 Rock. Lutheran 73, BIm Cent Cath 52
Championship Game Results — Large School
2002 SH Thornwood 60, Norm Comm 47
2003 Chi Prosser 51, Rock-Hon 47

2004 Mt. Zion 39, Norm Comm 38

2005 SH Thornwood 42, Rock-Hon 33
2006 SH Thornwood 55, Chi De La Salle 53
2007 Rock-Hon 52, Chi De La Salle 42
2008 Norm Comm 45, Rock-Hon 40
2009 Champ Cent 46, Rock-Hon 25

2010 Peo ND 78, Lomb Glen East 64
2011 Norm Comm 56, Springfld 52 (OT)
2012 North Chicago 69, Rock Island 61
2013 N. Chicago 66, Chath Glenwood 56

* - Starting in 2002, the Grand Championship game was eliminated and two champions were crowned.

Largest Winning Margin — Championship Game

38

Galesburg 96, Kewanee 58 (1997)

Smallest Winning Margin — Championship Game

1
1

Rock Falls 48, Chill. IVC 47 (2010)
Mt. Zion 39, Norm. Com. 38 (2004)

Most Appearances — Championship Game

gl o1 o oo o

Norm. Com (*75,’85,°02,°04,°08,’11)
Quincy ND (*01,°02,°03,°04,"11,°12)
Thomwood (*99,°00,701,°02,°05,’06)
BL. Cent Cath(*91,°95,°06-07,"09,"13)
Galesburg (°79,’81,’82,°83,°97)
Rock-Hon (*03,°05,°07,°08,°09)

Highest Scoring Championship Game
173 Galesburg 93, ESL Lincoln 80 (1983)

Lowest Scoring Championship Game
62 Dec. Eisen. 37, East Moline 25 (1984)

Team Scoring
Most Points, Quarter
42 Chi St. Rita (1997), 42-25

Fewest Points, Quarter
0 Five Teams Tied Record

Most Points, Half
68 Chicago St. Rita (1997), 68-41

Fewest Points, Half
6 Normal University High (2008)

Most Points, Game
107 Galesburg (1997)

Fewest Points, Game
19 CPCI (2009) Lost 32-19

Most Points, Tournament
368 Galesburg (1983) 4 games

Fewest Points, Tournament
112 TR Rockridge (2008) 4 games

Most Points, Quarter — Both Teams
67 Chi St. Rita 42, Chi Sull 25 (1997)

Fewest Points, Quarter — Both Teams
4 CPCI 4, TR Rockridge 0 (2007)

Most Points, Half — Both Teams
109 Chi St. Rita 68, Chi Sull 41 (1997)

Fewest Points, Half — Both Teams

16 Galesburg 10, Norm U-High 6 (2008)

Most Points, Game — Both Teams

185 Galesburg 101, Chi Phillips 84 (1979)
Fewest Points, Game — Both Teams

47 Galesburg 26, Norm U-High 21 (2008)
Highest Tournament Scoring Average, PPG

92 Galesburg (1983)

Lowest Tournament Scoring Average, PPG
28.00 TR Rockridge (2008) 4 games
Top Ten Team Scoring, Game

107 Galesburg (1997)

105 Galesburg (1975)

101 Galesburg (1979)

101 Galesburg (1983)

101 Rockford Boylan (1993)

100 Stephen Decatur (1979)

100 Galesburg (1983)

100 Galesburg (1993)

98 Normal Community (1975)

97 Rockford Boylan (1995)

97 Rockford Boylan (1996)

Top Five Offensive Teams, PPG

92.00 Galesburg (1983)

86.33 Rockford Boylan (1994) 3 games
86.25 Galesburg (1975)

82.80 Rockford Boylan (1993) 5 games
82.50 Chicago Phillips (1979)



Team 3-Point FG’s
Most 3-Point Field Goals, Game
14 Three teams tied record

Most 3-Point Field Goals, Tournament

34 Downs Tri-Valley (2007) 4 games
33 Rockton-Hononegah (2010) 3games
Fewest 3-Point Field Goals, Tournament

1 Chicago Tilden (1996) 3 games

2 Chillicothe IVC (2006) 4 games

Most 3-Point Field Goals, Game - Both Teams
20 Three games (6 teams) tied record

Fewest 3-Point Field Goals, Game — Both Teams
0 Three games (6 teams) tied record

Team Field Goals

Most Field Goals Made, Game

46 Stephen Decatur (1979)
Galesburg (1993)

Fewest Field Goals Made, Game
6 Galesburg (2008)
Normal U-High (2008)

Most Field Goals Made, Tournament
166 Rockford Boylan (1993) 5 games
143 Chicago Phillips (1979) 4 games

Fewest Field Goals Made, Tournament
47 Culver Military Academy (2011)

Most Field Goals Made, Game — Both Teams
72 Three games (6 teams) tied record

Fewest Field Goals Made, Game — Both Teams
12 Galesburg 6, Norm U-High 6 (2008)

Team Free Throws
Most Free Throws Made, Game
38 Galesburg (1983)

Fewest Free Throws Made, Game
0 Eight teams tied record

Most Free Throws Made, Game — Both Teams
59 Galesburg 38, Dec Eisen 21 (1985)

Fewest Free Throws Made, Game — Both Teams
2 Roan-Bens 2, TR Rockridge 0 (2008)

Most Free Throws Made, Tournament
104 Galesburg (1983) 4 games

Fewest Free Throws Made, Tournament
13 TR Rockridge (2008) 4 gms

Best Free Throw Percentage, Game (Min. 15 atts.)
94.1% BIm Cen Cath (2007) 16 of 17
92.6% Peoria Notre Dame (2008) 25 of 27

Best Free Throw Percentage, Tourn (Min 40 atts)
86% Jacksonville (2001) 43 of 50

Team Defense
Fewest Points Allowed, Half
6 Galeshburg (2008)

Fewest Points Allowed, Game
19 TR Rockridge (2009) vs. CPCI

Fewest Points Allowed, Tournament
151 Normal U-High (2007) 4 games

Fewest Points Allowed by Losing Team
26 Normal U-High vs. Galesburg (2008)

Most Points Allowed, Half
68 Chicago Sullivan (1997) vs. St. Rita

Most Points Allowed, Game
107 Chicago Sullivan (1997) vs. Galesburg

Most Points Allowed, Tournament
343 Rock Boylan (1993) 5 games
309 Mendota (1975) 4 games

Most Points Allowed by Winning Team
84 Galesburg (1979), Won 101-84

Top Five Defensive Teams

36.33 Normal U-High (1992) — 3 games
37.75 Normal U-High (2007)

38.00 Thornwood (2003)

38.00 Normal U-High (2004)

38.25 Rochester (2006)

Team Miscellaneous

Longest Winning Streak

20 Thornwood (1999-2003)
12 Galesburg (1981-1983)

Longest Games — Three Overtimes

1994 Argenta-Orena 61, Midwest Central 58
2004 Mt. Pulaski 68, Rochester 63

2007 Peoria Christian 81, Add Driscoll 74
Largest Winning Margins, 50 points or more

56 BIm Cent Cath 92, Flanagan 36 (1993)
56 North Chicago 87, Culver 31 (2011)
55 Galesburg 107, Chi Sullivan 52 (1997)
51 Galesburg 91, Chi Tilden 40 (1995)

50 Quincy ND 84, Kewanee 34 (2003)

Individual Player Scoring
Most Points, Game
55 Joey Range, Galesburg (1996)

Most Points, Tournament
135 Aaron Simpson, North Chicago (2011)

Highest Scoring Average, Tournament

33.75 Aaron Simpson, North Chicago (2011)
Most Field Goals Made, Game

18 Mike Robinson, Peo Richwood (1993)
Most Field Goals Made, Tournament

53 Carl Golston, Chicago Phillips (1979)
53 Joey Range, Galesburg (1997)

Most 3-Point Field Goals Made, Game
9 Tyler Ryan, Rl Alleman (1999)

Most 3-Point Field Goals Made, Tournament
17 Tyler Ryan, RI Alleman (1999)

Most Free Throws Made, Game
23 Joey Range, Galesburg (1996)

Most Free Throws Made, Tournament
35 Jim Shikenjanski, Rock-Hon (1985)

Best Field Goal Percentage, Game (Min. 9 atts.)
100% Tony Carney, Rock Boy (1998) 9-9

Best Field Goal Percentage, Tourn. (Min. 40 atts.)
75% Jon Luchetti, Rock Boy (1993) 39-52

Best 3-Point Field Goal %, Game (Min. 5 atts.)
100% Isaiah Johnson, Rck Falls (2001) 5-5

Best 3-Point Field Goal %, Tourn. (Min 20 atts.)
65% Brandon Dickinson, Prnctn (1994)

Best Free Throw Percentage, Game (Min. 10 atts.)
100% Joe Tulley, Rock Boy (1998) 14-14

Best Free Throw Percentage, Tourn. (Min. 15 att)

100% Mark Boswell, Kewanee (1997) 15-15

100% Hayden Hoerdemann, BIm. Cent. Cath
(2010) 24-24

Most Rebounds, Game
25 Travis Moore, Mt. Pulaski (1999)

Most Rebounds, Tournament
66 Jim Skikenjanski, Rock-Hon (1985)

Four-time All-Tournament Team Selections
1994-97 Joey Range, Galesburg

Three-time All-Tournament Team Selections

1976-78 Dana Dunson, Bloomington
1980-82 Byron Thierry, Galesburg

1990-92 Eric Lawson, Sherrard

1994-96 Ryan Knuppel, Man Midwest Central
1996-98 Mike Saunches, Argenta-Oreana
1998-2000  Eddy Curry, South Holl Thornwood
2000-02 Brian Randle, Peo Notre Dame
2006-08 Tom Norton, BIm Central Catholic
2008-10 Codey Funk, El Paso-Gridley
2008-10 Chasson Randle, Rock Island
2010-12 Alex Fitch, Quincy Notre Dame



Boys Scoring Champions (by avg.)

Year
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003A
2003AA
2004A
2004AA
2005A
2005AA
2006A
2006AA
2007A
2007AA
2008A
2008A
2008AA
2009A
2009AA
2010A
2010AA
2011A
2011AA
2012A
2012AA
2013A
2013AA

Player, School

Pat Hoene, Effingham St. Anthony
Kim Sterchi, Mendota

Chuck Verderber, Lincoln

Dave Jensen, Normal Community
Carl Golston, Chicago Phillips
Carl Golston, Chicago Phillips

Tony Karasek, East Moline United Twn.

Bob Bolen, LaSalle-Peru
Fred Towns, East St. Louis Lincoln
Dean Severn, Rockton-Hononegah

Jim Shikenjanski, Rockton-Hononegah

Eric Lawson, Sherrard

Karl Schippert, Cissna Park

Jason Sweeny, BIm Central Catholic
Brian Hundman, BIm Central Catholic
Ryan Knuppel, Manito Mid. Central
T.J. Timmons, Lewistown

Joey Range, Galesburg

Joey Range, Galesburg

Joe Tulley, Rockford Boylan

Eddy Curry, SH Thornwood

Gregg Alexander, Lincoln

Blake Schilb, Rantoul

Marcus Heard, Springfield Southeast
William Brady, Blm Central Catholic
Dandrus Whitt, Clinton (TN)

Dane Litwiller, Stanford Olympia
Brian Centella, Grayslake

Scott Ubbenga, Hartsburg-Emden
Trey Blue, SH Thornwood

Travis Rosenkranz, Macon Meridian
Reggie Hamilton, SH Thornwood
Jake Lindfors, Addison Driscoll
David Brown, Rockton-Hononegah
Dakota Getz, Macon Meridian

Tom Norton, Blm Central Catholic
Chasson Randle, Rock Island

Taylor Baxter, Minonk Fieldcrest
Rayvonte Rice, Champaign Centennial
Jake Junis, Rock Falls

Max Bielfeldt, Peoria Notre Dame
Tyler Yeocum, RI Alleman

Aaron Simpson, North Chicago
Bodee Schlipf, El Paso-Gridley
Keith Mack, Chi. North Lawndale

Thomas Kopelman, Rockford Lutheran

Peyton Allen, Chatham Glenwood

Avg. (Games)
26.5 ppg (2)
26.5 ppg (2)
28.5 ppg (4)
23.5ppg (2)
31.5 ppg (4)
26.0 ppg (4)
21.0 ppg (4)
24.0 ppg (2)
22.25 ppg (4)
24.5 ppg (2)
32.75 ppg (4)
23.33 ppg (3)
24.67 ppg (3)
25.0 ppg (3)
28.0 ppg (3)

27.0 ppg (3)
26.67 ppg (3)

28.25 ppg (4)
26.8 ppyg (5)
22.0 ppg (5)
22.0 ppg (5)
22.33ppg (3)
24.0 ppg (4)
24.5 ppg (4)
24.5 ppg (4)
20.5 ppg (4)
22.25 ppg (4)
16.0 ppg (4)
21.0 ppg (4)
17.25 ppg (4)
20.50 ppg (4)
19.50 ppg (4)
28.5 ppg (4)
17.0 ppg (4)
20.5 ppg (4)
20.5 ppg (4)
23.0 ppg (4)
23.75 ppg (4)
23.0 ppg (4)
23.25 ppg (4)
25.75 ppg (4)
21.25 ppg (4)
33.75 ppg (4)
23.25 ppg (4)
19.50 ppg (4)
27.25 ppg (4)
28.00 ppg (4)

Boys Top 20 Individual Scoring, Game

Points

Player, School Year
Joey Range, Galesburg 1996
Jim Shikenjanski, Rockton-Hononegah 1985
Carl Golston, Chicago Phillips 1979
Mike Robinson, Peoria Richwoods 1993
Aaron Simpson, North Chicago 2011
Brian Hundman, Bloomington Central Catholic 1993
Dakin Bolen, Hartsburg-Emden 2007
Hayden Hoerdemann, Bloomington Central Catholic 2009
Lee Lampley, Rockford Boylan 1993
Dave Mirabile, Chatham Glenwood 1992
Tony Mueller, Roanoke-Benson 1993
Adam Riva, LaSalle-Peru 1996
Aaron Simpson, North Chicago 2011

Three players tied at this mark
Seven players tied at this mark

Boys Top 5 Points Per Game Avg., Tournament

Year Player, School Avg. (Games)
2011 Aaron Simpson, North Chicago 33.75 ppg (4)
1985 Jim Shikenjanski, Rockton-Hononegah 32.75 ppg (4)
1979 Carl Golston, Chicago Phillips 31.50 ppg (4)
2011 Anthony Beane, Normal Community 30.25 ppg (4)
2007 Jake Lindfors, Addison Driscoll 28.50 ppg (4)

Girls Scoring Champions (by avg.)

Year Player, School Avg. (Games)
1997 Jaci Bice, Mendota 26.75 (4)
1998 Jaci Bice, Mendota 21.50 (4)
1999 Jessica Stuckman, Quincy Notre Dame ~ 20.20 (5)
2000 Sammy Kromm, Mendota 28.00 (3)
2001A Ashlee Pistorius, Normal University 23.75 (4)

2001AA  Dawn Vander Meer, Tinley Park Andrew 26.25 (4)
2002A Erin Kohn, Bloomington Central Catholic 17.25 (4)

2002AA  Meredith Curtain, Taylorville 18.00 (4)
2003A Amy Snyder, Eureka 19.00 (4)
2003AA  Stephanie Munoz, East Peoria 18.50 (4)
2004A Rachel Galligan, BIm Central Catholic 16.75 (4)
2004AA  LaToya Wright, Galesburg 17.50 (4)
2005A Brittany Johnson, Olney East Richland 26.50 (4)
2005AA  Lisa Staehlin, Tinley Park Andrew 18.25 (4)
2006A Brittany Johnson, Olney East Richland 30.75 (4)
2006AA  Ashley Brown, Chicago John Hope 27.25 (4)
2007A Olivia Lett, Pana 25.50 (4)
2007AA  Shatoya Burnett, Rock Island 19.25 (4)
2008A Michele Salvatori, Sterling Newman 16.50 (4)
2008AA  Brooke Bisping, Morton 23.00 (4)
2009A Jess Reinhart, BIm Central Catholic 17.75 (4)
2009AA  Katy Seibring, Normal Community 19.25 (4)
2010A Celina VanHyfte, Annawan 19.50 (4)
2010AA  Zahna Medley, Springfield 22.25(4)
2011A Khadaizha Sanders, Kankakee Bish Mac  20.75 (4)
2011AA  Zahna Medley, Springfield 24.25 (4)
2012A Celina VanHyfte, Annawan 27.00 (4)
2012AA  Olivia Elger, Peoria Richwoods 17.75 (4)
2013A Celina VanHyfte, Annawan 24.75 (4)

2013AA  Meghan Waldron, Wheaton W’Ville S.  21.75 (4)

Top 16 Individual Scoring Performances, Game

Points Player School Year
41 Olivia Lett Pana 2007
38 Brittany Johnson Olney East Richland 2006
37 Jaci Bice Mendota 1997
35 Courtney Martin Stanford Olympia 2007
34 Lindsey McCool Maroa-Forsyth 2000
34 Jennifer Juergens Kank Bishop Mac 2005
34 Ashley Brown Chicago John Hope 2006
33 Tashika Kindle Bloomington 2002
32 Eight players tied at this mark

Top 5 Pts. per Game Average — Tournament

Year Player, School Avg. (Games)
2006 Brittany Johnson, Olney East Richland 30.75 (4)
2000 Sammy Kromm, Mendota 28.00 (3)
2006 Ashley Brown, Chicago John Hope 27.25 (4)
2012 Celina VanHyfte, Annawan 27.00 (4)
1997 Jaci Bice, Mendota 26.75 (4)



All-Time Girls’ Team Tournament Records

School Years played in tournament =~ W L 1% place 2" place 3" place 4" place Consolation
Annawan 2009-13 11 9 ’10,°12,°13
Bartonville Limestone 1999-2000 8 6
Belvidere North 2009-13 6 14
Birmingham Ramsey, AL 2008 1 3
Bloomington 2001-13 18 34
Bloomington Central Catholic 1997-2013 46 19 ’03,°08, ’02,704,°07, ‘01
’09,10 ’11,°12

Bolingbrook 2005-06 7 1 ‘06 ‘05
Brimfield 2008-13 13 11 °08,°09
Camp Pt. Central/Augusta 2006-13 12 18
Southeastern

e  As Camp Pt. Central 1997-2005 14 20 99 ‘05
Carthage 2002-04 6 6 ’02,°03
Champaign Centennial 2010-13 13 3 ‘12 ‘11 ‘10 ‘13
Champaign St. Thomas More 2007-13 18 10 12,13 °09,°11
Chatham Glenwood 1997-2001, 2013 7 14
Chicago John Hope 2004-10 13 15 ’05,°07 ‘04
Chicago Marshall 2003 8 1 ‘03
Chicago Morgan Park 2012-13 5 3
Chicago North Lawndale New to tournament - 2014
Chicago St. Ignatius 2012 8 1 ‘12
Chicago Washington 1999-2000 6 2 ‘99
Colfax Ridgeview 1997-2000 1 11
Cissna Park CPCI 1999-2002, 2005-06 10 12
Downs Tri-Valley 1997-2001, 2009-13 11 26 ‘97
Dunlap 2002-03 1 7
East Peoria 1997-2005 9 23
Edwardsville 2003 3 1 ‘03
El Paso-Gridley 2011-13 5 3 ‘11

e  AsElPaso 1997-2001 8 9
Eureka 2001-04 6 10
Fairbury Prairie Central 1997, 2003-04, 2013 10 9 ‘04
Farmer City Blue Ridge 2001 2 2
Galesburg 1997-2008 34 16 °97,°98,99  °01,°02,°04 ’00,703,706
Geneseo 1999-2005, 2012-13 17 17 ‘01
Georgetown Scott County, KY 2011 3 1 ‘11
Joliet Township 2004-08 12 8 ‘05 ‘08
Kankakee Bishop McNamara 2005-13 23 13 ‘13 °08,°09,°10 ‘05 ‘11
LeRoy New to Tournament - 2014
Lincoln 1999-2000, 2002, 2004 7 7 02 ‘04
Mahomet-Seymour 2013 2 2
Maroa-Forsyth 1999-2000 2 4
Mendota 1997-2004 14 16 ’97,°98
Mesa Red Mountain, AZ 2006 3 1 ‘06
Metamora 2009-12 4 12
Metropolis Massac County 2006-07 4 4 ’06,°07
Mishawaka Marian, IN 2003 0 4
Monmouth-Roseville 2005-08 5 11

e  As Monmouth 1999-2004 10 12
Montgomery G.W. Carver, AL 2005 3 1
Morton 2006-13 17 15 ‘06 ‘13 ’07,°08,’11
Mt. Zion 2002-05 5 11
Naperville Neugua Valley 2005-08 10 6 ’05,°07
Normal Community 1997-2013 29 33 ‘03 ‘02
Normal University (U-High) 1997-2013 35 30 ‘02 ’03,’13 ‘97
Normal West 1999-2013 24 34
North Chicago New to tournament - 2014
Olney East Richland 2005-07 8 4 ‘06 ‘05
Orion 2005-08 4 12
Ottawa 1998-99 4 3 ‘98
Pana 2007-13 16 12 ‘10 ‘07
Park Ridge Maine South 2007-11 14 6 ‘11 ‘08 ’09,’10
Paxton-Buckley-Loda 1999-2000 0 6
Peoria Christian 2009-13 9 11
Peoria Notre Dame 2001-13 24 28 ‘02 ‘09
Peoria Richwoods 2001-13 42 10 02,04, ‘07 ‘09 ‘06

°05,°08
Quincy 1999-2000 4 2
Quincy Notre Dame 1999-2002 9 7 ‘99
Rantoul 1999-2002 2 12
Rochester 1999-2013 41 19 ‘07 ’00,°01,°03,
’04,°06,°12,°13

Rock Falls 2011-13 8 9
Rock Island 2003-13 18 22 ‘12 ‘10



All-Time Girls’ Team Tournament Records (continued)

School Years played in tournament W L 1% place 2" place 3" place 4" place Consolation

Rock Island Alleman 1997-13 46 21 ’00,°04 ’01,°05 ’98,°02 ‘12
°08,’11

Rockford Lutheran New to Tournament - 2014

Seneca 2000-04 9 10 ’01 ‘02

Spring Valley Hall 2007-2008 2 6

Springfield 2009-13 18 2 °09,°10,’13 °11,°12

Springfield Sacred Heart-Griffin 2007-12 15 8 ’09,’10 ‘07

Springfield Southeast 1998-99, 2001-02 6 8

St. Charles, MO 2006 1 3

St. Joseph-Ogden 2005-13 16 18 ‘06 ‘13

Stanford Olympia 1997-2011 22 35 ‘03

Sterling 2009-2011 5 7

Sterling Newman 2003-2013 25 17 ‘04 ’06,’09

Taylor Ridge Rockridge 2004-09 10 14 ’07,708

Taylorville 1999-2004 10 12 ‘03

Tinley Park Andrew 2000-06 11 16 ‘05 ‘01

Tolono Unity 1999-2010 18 28 ‘08

Toulon Stark County 2002-04 5 7

Urbana 1999-2006 10 17 ‘00 ‘01

Washington 1998-2001 4 9

Wheaton Warrenville South 2013 g 1

Williamsville 2007-10 7 9 ‘10

Championship Game Record Book

Past Grand Champions

1997 Galesburg

1998 Galesburg

1999 Galesburg

2000 Rock Island Alleman

Past Small School (1A/2A-Class A) Champions*
2001 Seneca

2002 Normal U-High

2003 Bloomington Central Catholic
2004 Rock Island Alleman

2005 Chicago John Hope

2006 Olney East Richland

2007 Rochester

2008 Bloomington Central Catholic
2009 Bloomington Central Catholic
2010 Bloomington Central Catholic
2011 El Paso-Gridley

2012 Champaign St. Thomas More
2013 Champaign St. Thomas More

Past Large School (3A/4A-Class AA) Champions*

2001 Geneseo

2002 Peoria Richwoods
2003 Normal Community
2004 Peoria Richwoods
2005 Peoria Richwoods
2006 Bolingbrook

2007 Chicago John Hope
2008 Peoria Richwoods
2009 Springfield

2010 Springfield

2011 Park Ridge Maine South
2012 Champaign Centennial
2013 Springfield

Grand Championship Game Results

1997 Galesburg 77, Mendota 74
1998 Galesburg 67, Mendota 44
1999 Galesburg 65, Quincy ND 61 (20T)
2000 Rock Island Alleman 61, Urbana 59

Championship Game Results — Small School

2001 Seneca 41, RI Alleman 35

2002 Norm U-High 45, BIm Cent Cath 43
2003 BIm Cent Cath 46, Norm U-High 44
2004 RI Alleman 52, BIm Cent Cath 49
2005 Chi Hope 57, RI Alleman 34

2006 Olney E Rich 62, SJO 48

2007 Rochester 48, Blm Cent Cath 38
2008 BIm Cent Cath 60, Brimfield 36
2009 Blm Cent Cath 64, Brimfield 39
2010 Blm Cent Cath 66, Pana 52

2011 EP-Gridley 51, Blm Cnt Cth 47 (OT)
2012 Champ. STM 71, Blm Cnt Cth 67
2013 Champ. STM 70, Kank.McNam 53

Championship Game Results — Large School

2001 Geneseo 51, Galesburg 42

2002 Peo Richwoods 47, Galesburg 46
2003 Normal Comm 38, Edwardsville 30
2004 Peo Richwoods 63, Galesburg 49
2005 Peo Richwoods 59, Bolingbrook 53
2006 Bolingbrook 58, Morton 28

2007 Chi John Hope 55, Peo Richwood 36
2008 Peo Richwoods 48, PR Maine Sth 43
2009 Springfield 50, Springfield SHG 42
2010 Springfield 50, Springfield SHG 47
2011 PR Maine South 55, Champ Cent 43
2012 Champ Cent 44, Peo Richwoods 28
2013 Springfield 41 Normal UHigh 39

* - Starting in 2001, the Grand Championship game was eliminated and two champions were crowned.

Largest Winning Margin — Championship Game
30 Bolingbrook 58, Morton 28 (2006)

Smallest Winning Margin — Championship Game
1 Peo Richwoods 47, Gales 46 (2002)

Highest Scoring Championship Game
151 Galesburg 77, Mendota 74 (1997)

Lowest Scoring Championship Game
68 Normal Comm. 38, E’ville 30 (2003)

Most Appearances - Championship Game

9 BIm Cent Cath (2002-04, 2007-12)
6 Galesburg (1997-99, 2001-02, 2004)
6 Peo Richwoods (2002, 2004-05,

2007-08, 2012)

Most Points, Overtime Period
16 Peo Richwoods (2002) — 1 overtime
21 RI Alleman (2010) — 3 overtimes

Team Scoring
Most Points, Quarter

30 B’brook (2005), Rock Island (2006)
Peoria Richwoods (2009)
29 BIm Central Catholic (2001)

Fewest Points, Quarter
0 24 teams tied record

Most Points, Half

52 BIm Central Catholic (2010)
52 Seneca (2000)
51 Rock Island (2006)

Fewest Points, Half
0 Stanford Olympia (2010 & 2011)

Most Points, Game
88 Rock Island (2006)
Fewest Points, Game

3 Stanford Olympia (2011)

Most Points, Tournament — 4 games
310 BIm Central Catholic (2010)

Fewest Points, Tournament — 4 games
38 Stanford Olympia (2010)

Most Points, Quarter — Both Teams
49 Peo Rich 30, Rock Island 19 (2009)

Fewest Points, Quarter — Both Teams
2 Morton 2, Chi Hope 0 (2010)

2 Rochester 2, Stan Olympia 0 (2010)

Most Points, Half — Both Teams
81 Chi Hope 44, Rock Island 37 (2006)

Fewest Points, Half — Both Teams
12 Champ STM 7, Stan Oly 5 (2010)

Most Points, Game — Both Teams
160 Rock Island 88, Chi Hope 72 (2006)

Fewest Points, Game — Both Teams
45 Cmp Pt. CSE 29, Tolo Un 16 (2009)



Top Ten Team Scoring, Game

88 Rock Island (2006)

86 BIm Cent Catholic (2010)
82 BIm Cent Catholic (2010)
82 Peoria Richwoods (2009)

82 Seneca (2000)

79 Springfield (2011)

78 Mesa Red Mt., AZ (2006)
78 Springfield Southeast (2001)
77 Galesburg (1997)

77 East Peoria (2001)

Top Five Offensive Teams, PPG

77.50 BIm Cent Catholic (2010)
67.00 Galesburg (1998)

65.00 Bolingbrook (2006)

65.25 Mesa Red Mountain, AZ (2006)
64.50 Springfield (2011)

64.50 Chicago John Hope (2006)

Highest Tournament Scoring Average., PPG
77.50 BIm Cent Catholic (2010)

Lowest Tournament Scoring Average, PPG
9.50 Stanford Olympia (2010)

Team 3-Point FG’s
Most 3-Point Field Goals, Game
13 Downs Tri-Valley (2000)

Most 3-Point Field Goals, Tournament
27 Springfield (2010)

Fewest 3-Point Field Goals, Tournament
0 Five teams tied record

Most 3-Point Field Goals, Game — Both Teams
16 Downs TV 13, Maroa-For 3 (2000)
16 El Paso-Gridley 8, Brimfield 8 (2012)

Team Field Goals
Most Field Goals Made, Game

38 Springfield Southeast (2001)

37 BIm Cent Catholic (2010)

Fewest Field Goals, Game

1 Stanford Olympia (2011)

Most Field Goals Made, Tournament

131 Urbana (2000) — 5 games

120 BIm Cent Catholic (2010) — 4 games

Fewest Field Goals Made, Tournament
15 Stanford Olympia (2010) — 4 games

Most Field Goals Made, Game — Both Teams
64 Rock Island 32, Chi Hope 32 (2006)

Fewest Field Goals Made, Game — Both Teams
17 Rochester 13, SV Hall 4 (2008)

Team Free Throws

Most Free Throws Made, Game

28 Seneca (2002)

Most Free Throws Made, Game — Both Teams
51 Peo Richwoods, Norm West (2009)
51 PND 24, Scott Co., KY 27 (2011)

Most Free Throws Made, Tournament
76 Rock Island Alleman (2009)

Fewest Free Throws Made, Tournament
6 Stanford Olympia, (2010)

Most Free Throws Attempted, Game

43 Scott County, KY (2011)

Most Free Throw Attempts, Game — Both Teams
77 PND 34, Scott County, KY 43 (2011)
Fewest Free Throw Attempts, Game—Both Teams
0 Galesburg vs. East Peoria (1999)

0 Camp Pt. CSE vs. Tolon Unity (2009)

Most Free Throw Attempts, Tournament
111 Rock Island Alleman (2009)

Fewest Free Throw Attempts, Tournament
19 Stanford Olympia (2010)

Best Free Throw Percentage, Game (Min 15 atts)
90.48% Mesa Red Mountain, AZ (2006)

Best Free Throw Percentage, Tourn (Min 35 atts)
84.60% Morton (2008) — 33 of 39

Team Defense
Fewest Points Allowed, Half

0 Rochester (vs. Stan Oly-2010 & 2011)
Fewest Points Allowed, Game

3 Rochester (vs. Stan Olympia - 2011)
Fewest Points Allowed, Tournament

113 Bolingbrook (2006) — 4 games
Fewest Points Allowed by Losing Team, Game
27 Lincoln (2000)

28 Rock Island Alleman (2002)

Most Points Allowed, Half

52 Downs TV (vs. BIm Cent Cath — 2010)
Most Points Allowed, Game

88 Chi Hope (vs. Rock Island - 2006)
Most Points Allowed, Tournament

249 Peoria Notre Dame (2011) — 4 games
Most Points Allowed by Winning Team, Game
74 Galesburg (1997)

Top Five Defensive Teams

28.25 Rochester (2011)

29.00 Rochester (2004)

32.25 BIm Central Catholic (2008)

32.50 Rochester (2010)

33.00 Bolingbrook (2006)

Team Miscellaneous
Longest Winning Streaks

16 Galesburg (1997-2000)

15 BIm Central Catholic (2008-11)
Largest Winning Margins, 50 points or more
59 Pana 68, Stan Olympia 9 (2010)
52 Galesburg 74, E Peoria 22 (1998)
51 BIm Cent Cath 82, DTV 31 (2010)

Longest Game — Three Overtimes
2010 RI Alleman 58, Champ STM 56

Consecutive Points Scored/Unanswered, Game
43 Pana (vs. Stan Olympia — 2010)
43 Rochester (vs. Stan Olympia - 2010)

Largest Margin of Victory Differential, Tourn
34.50 BIm Central Catholic (2010)

Individual Player
Most Points, Quarter

19 Olivia Elger, Peo Richwoods (2012)
Most Points, Game

41 Olivia Lett, Pana (2007)

Most Points, Tournament

123 Brittany Johnson, Olney E Rch (2006)
Most Points, Tournament Career

358 Celina VanHyfte, Annawan (2010- 13)
262 Zahna Medley, Springfield (2009-11)

Highest Scoring Average, Tournament

30.75 Brittany Johnson, Olney E Rch (2006)
Most Points, Opposing Players in Same Game

64 Allie Schoonover, Pana (33),

Most Field Goals, Game

15 Brittany Johnson, Olney E Rch (2006)
15 Olivia Lett, Pana (2007)

15 Ashley Brown, Chicago Hope (2006)

Most Field Goals, Tournament

47 Ashley Brown, Chicago Hope (2006)
Most 3-Point Field Goals, Game

8 Megan Foes, Annawan (2013)

8 Jamie Herriott, Pax-Buck-Loda (1999)
8 Tasha Gaston-Bell, Bloomngtn (2003)
Most 3-Point Field Goals, Tournament

16 Tasha Gaston-Bell, Bloomngtn (2003)
16 Zahna Medley, Springfield (2010)

16 Casey Siddens, Rochester (2005)

Most Free Throws Made, Game
18 Erin Smith, Seneca (2002)

Most Free Throws Made, Tournament

40 Brittany Johnson, Olney ER (2006)
Best Field Goal Percentage, Game (Min 10 Atts)
100% Ashlee Pistorius, Norm U-High (2001)
100% Tashika Kindle, Bloomington (2001)

Best Free Throw Percentage, Game (Min 10 Atts)
100% Eight players tied record

Best Free Throw Percentage, Tourn (Min 15 Atts)

100% Brooke Bisping, Morton (2008)
Most Consecutive Free Throws, Tournament
22 Erin Smith, Seneca (2002)

19 Brenna Saline, Galesburg (2006)
19 Brooke Bisping, Morton (2008)

Four-time All-Tournament Team Selections
2007-10 Allie Norton, BIm Central Catholic
2010-13 Celina VanHyfte, Annawan

Three-time All-Tournament Team Selections

1999-2001  Megan McCracken, Rl Alleman
2001-03 Ashlee Pistorius, Normal U-High
2003-05 Jocelyn Mellen, Sterling Newman
2007-09 Mallory Beck, Springfield SHG
2008-10 Mariah Smith, Peo Richwoods
2009-11 Michelle Maher, PR Maine South
2009-11 Zahna Medley, Springfield

2009-11 Jess Reinhart, BIm Central Catholic
2010-12 Allie Schoonover, Pana

2011-13 Rebekah Ehresman, El Paso-Gridley
2011-13 Molly McGraw, BIm Central Catholic



